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LIBERTY CITY CHARTER 0040 37 1305 301 16 19 43 19 3 65 5 14 6 3

AIR BASE ELEM 0041 112 1551 341 2 9 32 46 11 89 6 17 7 4

CRL REEF MONTESSORI ACDMY 0070 46 1435 322 7 9 48 30 7 85 6 17 7 4

EUGENIA B THOMAS ELEM 0071 296 1408 318 15 8 34 38 6 77 5 16 7 4

SUMMERVILLE CHARTER SCHOOL 0072 61 1190 282 31 18 31 18 2 51 4 13 6 3

LENORA BRAYNON SMITH ELEM 0081 86 1163 278 33 15 42 9 1 52 4 13 5 3

BOB GRAHAM EDUC CENTER 0091 235 1449 325 11 10 37 32 10 79 6 16 7 4

THE MATER CENTER SCH INC 0100 118 1405 317 14 11 36 31 8 75 6 16 7 4

ARCOLA LAKE ELEM 0101 75 1120 270 37 21 29 8 4 41 4 12 5 3

MIAMI COMMUNITY CENTER 0102 49 1239 290 18 31 35 14 2 51 4 14 6 3

MAYA ANGELOU ELEM 0111 112 1184 281 29 15 29 24 2 55 5 13 6 3

BALERE LANGUAGE ACADEMY 0113 25 1499 333 0 8 40 48 4 92 6 18 7 4

AUBURNDALE ELEM 0121 160 1206 285 27 17 39 16 2 56 5 13 6 3

NORMA B BOSSARD ELEM 0125 200 1446 324 10 8 41 35 8 83 6 16 7 4

AVOCADO ELEM 0161 189 1277 296 26 11 39 21 4 63 5 15 6 3

BANYAN ELEM 0201 66 1391 315 12 9 38 36 5 79 5 16 7 4

BROAD BAY HARBOR ELEM 0241 219 1512 335 6 7 31 46 11 87 6 17 7 4

ETHEL BECKHAM ELEM 0251 136 1429 321 6 15 34 39 6 79 6 16 7 4

BEL AIRE ELEM 0261 86 1155 276 33 27 29 10 1 41 5 12 5 3

BENT TREE ELEM 0271 101 1411 318 11 8 44 32 6 81 5 16 7 4

ROSA PARKS COMMUNITY SCHL 0300 27 1033 256 56 22 22 0 0 22 3 11 5 2

EXCEL ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL 0302 24 937 240 63 13 17 8 0 25 3 10 4 2

GOULDS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0311 116 1179 280 33 16 34 13 4 51 4 13 6 3

MATER GARDENS ACADEMY 0312 53 1357 309 15 6 51 26 2 79 5 15 7 4

BISCAYNE ELEM 0321 125 1289 298 17 20 40 19 4 63 5 15 6 3

SOMERSET SILVER PALMS K 8 0332 77 1315 303 26 10 26 35 3 64 5 14 6 3

PINECREST ACADEMY SOUTH 0342 62 1393 315 8 10 47 29 6 82 5 16 7 4

BISCAYNE GARDENS ELEM 0361 99 1213 286 31 11 41 15 1 58 5 13 6 3

RENAISSANCE ELEM CHARTER 0400 98 1600 349 2 7 24 49 17 91 6 18 8 4

VAN E BLANTON ELEM 0401 101 1268 295 23 14 40 17 7 63 5 14 6 3

BLUE LAKES ELEM 0441 68 1398 316 9 15 40 29 7 76 5 16 7 4

BOWMAN FOSTER ASHE ELEM 0451 225 1341 307 19 9 40 27 4 72 5 15 6 4

BRENTWOOD ELEM 0461 122 1198 283 31 20 32 17 0 49 5 13 6 3

JAMES H BRIGHT ELEM 0481 149 1124 271 35 19 33 11 2 46 4 13 5 3

ARCHIMEDEAN ACADEMY 0510 79 1564 344 1 9 32 47 11 90 6 18 7 4

SOMERSET ACADEMY INC 0520 82 1432 322 12 12 32 37 7 76 6 16 7 4

BROADMOOR ELEM 0521 87 1187 281 30 24 30 15 1 46 5 13 5 3

WILLIAM J BRYAN ELEM 0561 146 1262 294 25 16 35 20 3 58 5 14 6 3
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PINECREST PREP ACADEMY 0600 54 1551 341 2 2 46 39 11 96 6 18 8 4

BUNCHE PARK ELEM 0641 33 1264 294 30 12 27 21 9 58 5 14 6 3

CAMPBELL DRIVE ELEM 0651 213 1119 270 38 16 30 15 1 46 4 12 5 3

CARIBBEAN ELEM 0661 160 1158 277 37 18 26 16 3 45 4 13 5 3

CALUSA ELEM 0671 138 1540 340 4 5 33 46 11 91 6 17 7 4

CAROL CITY ELEM 0681 109 1260 293 18 21 39 19 2 61 5 14 6 3

GEORGE W CARVER ELEM 0721 82 1259 293 29 16 30 17 7 55 5 14 6 3

FIENBERG FISHER ELEM 0761 89 1271 295 26 11 35 24 4 63 5 14 6 3

WILLIAM A CHAPMAN ELEM 0771 160 1157 276 34 20 30 15 1 46 4 13 5 3

CITRUS GROVE ELEM 0801 170 1074 263 44 14 26 14 1 42 4 12 5 3

CLAUDE PEPPER ELEM 0831 148 1395 316 11 6 44 31 7 82 6 16 7 4

COCONUT GROVE ELEM 0841 53 1351 308 25 11 28 23 13 64 5 15 6 4

COLONIAL DRIVE ELEM 0861 60 1313 302 20 17 37 22 5 63 6 15 6 4

COMSTOCK ELEM 0881 110 1212 286 25 17 38 15 4 57 4 14 6 3

ADVENTURA CHARTER ELEM 0950 98 1519 336 4 4 33 53 6 92 6 17 7 4

CORAL GABLES ELEM 0961 115 1594 348 8 5 20 50 17 87 6 18 8 4

CORAL PARK ELEM 1001 153 1601 350 3 5 30 44 18 92 6 18 8 4

THE CHARTER SCH AT WATER 1010 131 1330 305 17 17 33 27 6 66 5 15 6 3

YOUTH CO OP CHARTER SCH 1020 34 1380 313 21 15 21 38 6 65 5 15 7 3

CORAL REEF ELEM 1041 158 1519 336 11 7 22 46 15 82 6 17 7 4

CORAL TERRACE ELEM 1081 93 1187 281 29 14 35 19 2 57 5 13 6 3

CORAL WAY ELEM 1121 191 1408 318 13 15 31 34 8 73 5 16 7 4

CRESTVIEW ELEM 1161 145 1267 295 21 15 37 25 2 63 5 14 6 3

CUTLER RIDGE ELEM 1241 158 1376 313 18 13 30 37 3 70 6 15 6 4

CYPRESS ELEM 1281 77 1549 341 4 6 27 48 14 90 6 17 8 4

DEVON AIRE ELEM 1331 154 1503 334 5 8 38 39 11 88 6 17 7 4

FREDERICK DOUGLAS ELEM 1361 119 1090 265 45 13 27 13 1 41 4 12 5 3

M STONEMAN DOUGLAS ELEM 1371 208 1378 313 19 9 29 33 10 73 5 15 7 4

CHARLES R DREW ELEM 1401 83 1275 296 20 16 42 20 1 64 5 14 6 3

DUNBAR ELEM 1441 68 1059 260 41 12 34 13 0 47 5 12 5 2

JOHN G DUPUIS ELEM 1481 165 1267 295 25 8 37 24 5 67 5 14 6 3

AMELIA EARHART ELEM 1521 113 1214 286 31 16 23 28 2 53 5 13 6 3

EARLINGTON HEIGHTS ELEM 1561 93 1072 262 46 12 32 10 0 42 4 11 5 3

EDISON PARK ELEM 1601 83 1166 278 40 17 30 12 1 43 5 12 5 3

EMERSON ELEM 1641 65 1384 314 12 18 37 31 2 69 6 15 7 4

LILLIE C EVANS ELEM 1681 74 1150 275 28 32 30 8 1 39 4 12 5 3

CHRISTINA M EVE ELEM 1691 129 1539 339 10 3 26 47 14 87 6 17 8 4

EVERGLADES K 8 CENTER 1721 125 1418 319 14 6 40 30 10 79 6 16 7 4

DAVID FAIRCHILD ELEM 1761 93 1614 352 4 5 26 43 22 90 6 18 8 4
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FAIRLAWN ELEM 1801 107 1400 316 13 9 34 41 3 78 5 16 7 4

DANTE B FASCELL ELEM 1811 150 1488 331 8 6 33 46 7 86 6 17 7 4

FLAGAMI ELEM 1841 109 1239 290 28 11 33 26 2 61 5 14 6 3

HENRY M FLAGLER ELEM 1881 136 1130 272 40 12 29 18 1 49 4 12 5 3

FLAMINGO ELEM 1921 159 1288 298 19 18 38 21 4 64 5 15 6 3

FLORIDA CITY ELEM 2001 152 1192 282 34 11 36 18 1 56 5 13 6 3

GLORIA FLOYD ELEM 2021 105 1446 324 9 10 41 33 8 82 6 16 7 4

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN ELEM 2041 124 1150 275 31 13 43 12 1 56 4 13 6 3

FULFORD ELEM 2081 133 1298 300 22 16 34 26 3 62 5 14 6 3

HIALEAH GARDENS ELEM 2111 159 1408 318 13 11 35 35 6 77 5 16 7 4

JACK GORDON ELEM 2151 185 1404 317 10 18 35 29 8 72 5 16 7 4

GOLDEN GLADES ELEM 2161 56 1354 309 14 5 52 25 4 80 6 15 7 4

JOELLA GOOD ELEM 2181 181 1368 311 13 14 38 28 7 73 5 16 7 4

SPANISH LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHO 2191 248 1341 307 18 13 34 32 3 69 5 15 6 3

GRATIGNY ELEM 2241 103 1205 284 28 16 34 19 3 56 5 13 6 3

GREENGLADE ELEM 2261 125 1326 304 23 11 32 28 6 66 5 15 6 3

GREYNOLDS PARK ELEM 2281 181 1335 306 15 19 34 27 6 66 5 15 6 3

GULFSTREAM ELEM 2321 98 1161 277 32 16 34 17 1 52 5 13 6 3

CHARLES R HADLEY ELEM 2331 190 1395 316 12 13 34 34 7 75 5 16 7 4

JOE HALL ELEM 2341 132 1439 323 9 14 34 35 8 77 5 16 7 4

ENEIDA M HARTNER ELEM 2351 134 1132 272 37 19 32 10 1 44 4 12 5 3

HIALEAH ELEM 2361 158 1261 294 28 11 28 28 4 61 5 14 6 3

WEST HIALEAH GARDENS ELEMENT 2371 147 1282 297 23 14 30 29 5 63 5 14 6 3

HIBISCUS ELEM 2401 91 1269 295 23 15 36 23 2 62 5 14 6 3

VA BOONE HGHLND OAKS ELEM 2441 151 1487 331 9 9 25 48 9 82 6 17 7 4

HOLMES ELEM 2501 89 1084 264 44 20 27 9 0 36 4 11 5 3

ZORA N HURSTON 2511 157 1399 316 13 11 36 31 10 76 5 16 7 4

OLIVER HOOVER ELEM 2521 151 1400 316 16 12 30 36 6 72 6 15 7 4

THENA CROWDER ELEM SCH 2531 46 1153 276 37 13 30 20 0 50 4 13 5 3

HOWARD DRIVE ELEM 2541 118 1389 315 18 10 30 30 13 72 6 15 7 4

MADIE C IVES ELEM 2581 173 1336 306 21 11 29 35 3 68 5 15 6 3

KENDALE ELEM 2641 79 1484 330 5 6 42 37 10 89 6 17 7 4

KENDALE LAKES ELEM 2651 168 1376 313 16 11 32 32 9 73 5 16 7 3

KENSINGTON PARK ELEM 2661 199 1195 283 31 13 40 14 2 56 5 13 6 3

KENWOOD K 8 CENTER 2701 138 1454 325 9 9 36 38 8 82 6 16 7 4

KEY BISCAYNE K 8 CENTER 2741 105 1526 337 9 6 28 46 12 86 6 17 7 4

KINLOCH PARK ELEM 2781 151 1289 298 23 14 31 29 3 63 5 14 6 3

LAKE STEVENS ELEM 2801 67 1258 293 22 10 40 27 0 67 5 14 6 3

LAKEVIEW ELEM 2821 78 1237 290 27 10 38 22 3 63 5 14 6 3
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LEEWOOD ELEM 2881 96 1470 328 6 13 28 47 6 81 6 17 7 4

WILLIAM LEHMAN ELEM 2891 114 1511 335 4 5 39 44 8 90 6 17 7 4

LEISURE CITY K 8 CENTER 2901 168 1217 286 32 11 37 18 2 58 5 13 6 3

LENTIN LINDA ELEM 2911 162 1341 307 19 20 31 18 11 60 5 14 6 3

LAURA SAUNDERS ELEM 2941 170 1099 267 38 21 30 11 0 41 4 12 5 3

LIBERTY CITY ELEM 2981 38 1031 256 55 16 16 13 0 29 4 10 4 3

LITTLE RIVER ELEM 3021 103 984 248 54 14 22 10 0 32 4 10 5 2

DORAL ACADEMY ELEM 3030 120 1451 325 7 13 38 37 7 81 6 16 7 4

LORAH PARK ELEM 3041 75 1172 279 28 28 28 16 0 44 4 13 6 3

TOUSSAINT L OUVERTURE 3051 66 1246 291 23 20 36 21 0 58 5 14 6 3

LUDLAM ELEM 3061 87 1552 342 20 7 16 26 31 74 6 16 7 4

MATER ACAD EAST CHARTER 3100 53 1511 335 8 4 25 58 6 89 6 18 7 4

FRANK C MARTIN ELEM 3101 121 1532 338 3 9 32 47 8 88 6 17 7 4

WESLEY MATTHEWS ELEM 3111 149 1520 336 7 7 32 44 10 86 6 17 7 4

MEADOWLANE ELEM 3141 188 1256 293 20 18 40 21 2 63 5 14 6 3

MELROSE ELEM 3181 105 1119 270 39 19 25 16 1 42 4 12 5 3

ADA MERRIT ELEMENTARY 3191 113 1585 347 3 4 29 54 11 94 6 18 8 4

MIAMI GARDENS ELEM 3241 47 1259 293 26 15 19 34 6 60 5 14 6 3

MIAMI HEIGHTS ELEM 3261 211 1284 297 26 12 31 24 7 62 5 14 6 3

MIAMI LAKES ELEM 3281 195 1423 320 12 7 35 37 8 81 6 16 7 4

MIAMI PARK ELEM 3301 90 1141 274 40 11 38 10 1 49 4 12 5 2

MIAMI SHORES ELEM 3341 124 1329 305 19 14 34 27 6 67 5 15 6 3

MIAMI SPRINGS ELEM 3381 110 1400 316 15 10 35 32 8 75 5 16 7 3

M A MILAM K 8 CENTER 3421 130 1161 277 33 23 26 15 2 44 4 13 6 3

PHILLIS MILLER ELEM 3431 120 1283 297 23 13 33 27 4 64 5 15 6 3

MORNINGSIDE ELEM 3501 81 1182 281 27 20 36 15 2 53 5 13 5 3

R R MOTON ELEM 3541 102 1198 283 30 12 33 23 2 58 5 13 6 3

MYRTLE GROVE ELEM 3581 73 1176 280 27 25 34 14 0 48 5 12 5 3

DOWNTOWN MIAMI CHARTER 3600 79 1139 273 42 15 29 11 3 43 4 12 5 3

KEYS GATE CHARTER SCH 3610 138 1417 319 11 10 36 38 5 79 6 16 7 4

NARANJA ELEM 3621 134 1124 271 38 19 28 14 1 43 4 12 5 3

NATURAL BRIDGE ELEM 3661 119 1167 278 33 18 32 16 1 49 5 13 5 3

NORLAND ELEM 3701 124 1298 300 23 10 35 27 4 66 5 14 6 3

NORTH BEACH ELEM 3741 165 1500 333 7 7 36 38 12 86 6 17 7 4

BARBARA J HAWKINS ELEM 3781 64 1224 287 23 17 45 11 3 59 5 14 6 3

NORTH COUNTY ELEM 3821 68 1240 290 22 18 47 10 3 60 5 14 6 3

NORTH GLADE ELEM 3861 69 1281 297 19 13 46 20 1 68 5 14 6 3

NORTH HIALEAH ELEM 3901 132 1283 297 23 11 35 25 5 65 5 14 6 3

NORTH MIAMI ELEM 3941 149 1161 277 33 19 30 17 2 48 4 13 6 3
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NORTH TWIN LAKES ELEM 3981 133 1305 301 16 12 47 22 3 72 5 15 7 3

NORWOOD ELEM 4001 73 1303 300 26 8 33 30 3 66 5 15 6 4

OAK GROVE ELEM 4021 132 1297 300 19 17 36 25 4 64 5 14 6 3

A CHILD S JOURNEY CHARTER SC 4040 20 853 226 70 20 5 5 0 10 3 8 4 2

COOPERATIVE CHARTER SCHOOL 4060 17 992 249 53 18 29 0 0 29 3 10 4 2

OJUS ELEM 4061 199 1443 324 13 10 32 35 11 77 6 16 7 4

OLINDA ELEM 4071 66 1175 279 32 24 30 12 2 44 4 13 5 3

OLYMPIA HEIGHTS ELEM 4091 88 1442 323 6 10 44 34 6 84 5 17 7 4

OPA LOCKA ELEM 4121 66 1143 274 38 20 23 20 0 42 4 12 6 3

ORCHARD VILLA ELEM 4171 73 1292 299 16 15 47 21 1 68 5 15 6 3

PALMETTO ELEM 4221 96 1536 339 5 4 39 36 16 91 6 17 7 4

PALM LAKES ELEM 4241 165 1318 303 21 11 33 32 3 68 5 15 6 4

PALM SPRINGS ELEM 4261 163 1199 283 31 13 34 17 4 55 4 13 6 3

PALM SPRINGS NORTH ELEM 4281 151 1476 329 8 7 37 40 9 85 6 17 7 4

PARKVIEW ELEM 4301 82 1235 289 29 11 32 27 1 60 5 13 6 3

PARKWAY ELEM 4341 85 1195 283 31 27 24 16 2 42 5 13 5 3

PERRINE ELEM 4381 171 1405 317 15 9 36 32 9 76 6 16 7 4

IRVING BTRICE PESKOE ELEM 4391 198 1213 286 28 14 36 20 3 59 4 14 6 3

KELSEY L PHARR ELEM 4401 73 1003 251 53 7 32 7 1 40 4 11 5 3

PINECREST ELEM 4421 141 1584 347 5 1 33 41 20 94 7 18 8 4

PINE LAKE ELEM 4441 84 1116 270 38 17 27 14 4 45 4 12 5 3

PINE VILLA ELEM 4461 121 1108 268 42 12 32 12 2 45 4 12 5 3

HENRY E S REEVES ELEM 4491 138 1174 279 28 14 42 14 1 58 5 13 6 3

POINCIANA PARK ELEM 4501 67 1183 281 33 13 39 12 3 54 4 13 6 3

GILBERT PORTER ELEM 4511 157 1455 325 11 12 30 38 10 77 6 16 7 4

RAINBOW PARK ELEM 4541 99 1126 271 39 21 22 16 1 39 4 12 5 3

REDLAND ELEM 4581 163 1320 303 19 11 40 27 3 70 5 15 6 3

REDONDO ELEM 4611 148 1305 301 18 16 42 22 3 67 5 14 6 4

BECKFORD EF RICHMOND 4651 59 1158 277 24 34 29 12 2 42 4 13 5 3

RIVERSIDE ELEM 4681 181 1208 285 26 15 38 20 1 59 4 14 6 3

JANE S ROBERTS K 8 CENTER 4691 159 1453 325 8 9 38 37 9 84 6 16 7 4

ROCKWAY ELEM 4721 97 1357 309 15 10 35 36 3 74 5 15 7 3

ROYAL GREEN ELEM 4741 141 1346 308 16 14 35 28 6 70 5 15 7 4

ROYAL PALM ELEM 4761 100 1405 317 13 7 41 34 5 80 6 16 7 4

GK EDLMAN SABAL PALM ELEM 4801 147 1284 297 22 14 37 22 5 65 5 15 6 3

SANTA CLARA ELEM 4841 103 1128 272 42 13 27 17 1 46 4 12 6 3

SCOTT LAKE ELEM 4881 104 1274 296 23 11 39 23 4 66 5 14 6 3

SEMINOLE ELEM 4921 87 1372 312 16 11 32 33 7 72 5 16 7 4

SHADOWLAWN ELEM 4961 63 1203 284 29 22 33 16 0 49 5 13 6 3



• To provide meaningful results and to protect the privacy of individual students, data are printed only
when the total number of students in a group is at least 10 and when the performance of individuals
would not be disclosed. This presentation of data is shown with a dash (–).

• Percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number.

• Achievement Levels 3–5 are grouped together for comparison since the percentage "at or above
grade level" is necessary for federal AYP reporting.

• Content area results are not intended for comparison across administrations.

D
at

e:
05

/0
8/

08

Page 6 of 7

Spring 2008
Florida Comprehensive Assessment Test®
District Report of Schools
Reading SSS: Grade 3

District MIAMI DADE
District ID 13

Percent in Each
Achievement Level

Mean Points Earned
by Content

N
um

be
r

of
St

ud
en

ts

M
ea

n
D

ev
el

op
m

en
ta

l
Sc

al
e

Sc
or

e
(0

-3
0

0
0

)

M
ea

n
Sc

al
e

Sc
or

e
(1

00
–5

00
)

Le
ve

l1
86

-1
04

5
Le

ve
l2

10
46

-1
19

7
Le

ve
l3

11
98

-1
48

8
Le

ve
l4

14
89

-1
86

5
Le

ve
l5

18
66

-2
51

4

Le
ve

ls
3

–5

W
or

ds
/P

hr
as

es

M
ai

n
Id

ea
/P

ur
po

se

Co
m

pa
ris

on
s

Re
fe

re
nc

e/
Re

se
ar

ch

Area

Points
Possible 8 22 10 5

SHENANDOAH ELEM 5001 177 1240 290 27 13 36 21 4 60 5 14 6 3

DAVID LAWRENCE JR K 8 5005 152 1311 302 21 16 36 22 6 63 5 14 6 3

OXFORD ACADEMY OF MIAMI 5010 13 1356 309 23 8 31 23 15 69 5 15 7 4

BEN SHEPPARD ELEM 5021 258 1183 281 31 15 38 14 2 54 4 13 6 3

SILVER BLUFF ELEM 5041 98 1263 294 26 12 30 30 3 62 5 14 6 3

ERNEST GRAHAM ELEM 5051 275 1420 320 12 8 35 39 7 81 5 16 7 4

FINLAY CARLOS J ELEM 5061 112 1392 315 12 13 33 38 4 75 5 16 7 3

SKYWAY ELEM 5081 107 1269 295 21 17 38 20 4 62 5 14 6 3

SOUTH POINTE ELEM 5091 85 1596 349 7 7 22 41 22 86 6 17 8 4

JOHN I SMITH ELEM 5101 228 1465 327 11 8 33 37 11 81 6 17 7 4

SNAPPER CREEK ELEM 5121 85 1372 312 14 16 32 32 6 69 6 15 6 4

NRTH DADE CTR MODERN LANG 5131 97 1499 333 6 11 33 42 7 82 6 17 7 4

HUBERT O SIBLEY ELEM 5141 136 1215 286 27 16 32 23 2 57 5 13 6 3

SOUTH HIALEAH ELEM 5201 202 1279 297 21 16 41 19 3 63 5 14 6 3

SOUTH MIAMI ELEM 5241 120 1485 330 8 8 36 41 8 85 6 17 7 4

SOUTH MIAMI HEIGHTS ELEM 5281 138 1271 295 23 16 34 21 6 61 5 14 6 3

SOUTHSIDE ELEM 5321 87 1309 301 17 10 44 28 1 72 5 15 7 3

SPRINGVIEW ELEM 5361 99 1409 318 10 12 41 30 6 78 6 16 7 4

EWF STIRRUP ELEM 5381 170 1402 317 18 11 31 29 12 72 5 16 7 4

SUNSET ELEM 5401 210 1551 341 7 5 25 48 15 88 6 17 8 4

SUNSET PARK ELEM 5421 108 1339 306 20 11 33 28 7 69 5 15 6 3

SWEETWATER ELEM 5431 192 1312 302 16 18 39 23 5 67 5 15 7 3

SYLVANIA HEIGHTS ELEM 5441 110 1289 298 23 10 37 26 4 67 5 15 6 3

TREASURE ISLAND ELEM 5481 109 1338 306 21 9 34 31 5 70 5 15 6 4

TROPICAL ELEM 5521 62 1293 299 21 21 27 27 3 58 5 14 6 3

FRANCES S TUCKER ELEM 5561 76 1163 278 32 24 29 16 0 45 4 13 6 3

TWIN LAKES ELEM 5601 133 1483 330 6 12 37 34 11 82 6 17 7 4

VILLAGE GREEN ELEM 5641 76 1426 321 4 12 47 33 4 84 6 16 7 4

VINELAND ELEM 5671 109 1529 338 8 10 25 44 13 82 6 17 7 4

MAE M WALTERS ELEM 5711 119 1230 288 31 13 24 29 3 55 5 13 6 3

WEST HOMESTEAD ELEM 5791 134 1101 267 37 22 31 10 0 41 4 12 5 3

WEST LABORATORY ELEM 5831 43 1591 348 0 2 23 67 7 98 7 18 8 4

WEST LITTLE RIVER ELEM 5861 68 1066 261 50 9 31 9 1 41 4 11 5 3

WESTVIEW ELEM 5901 72 1179 280 33 21 28 14 4 46 5 12 5 3

PHILLIS WHEATLEY ELEM 5931 60 1070 262 45 12 35 7 2 43 4 11 5 2

WHISPERING PINES ELEM 5951 129 1356 309 16 11 38 30 5 73 6 15 6 3

WINSTON PARK ELEM 5961 148 1521 336 5 8 32 43 11 86 6 17 8 4

NATHAN B YOUNG ELEM 5971 68 1044 258 47 19 25 9 0 34 4 11 5 3

DR EDWARD WHIGHAM ELEM 5981 120 1255 293 21 17 40 22 1 63 5 14 6 3



• To provide meaningful results and to protect the privacy of individual students, data are printed only
when the total number of students in a group is at least 10 and when the performance of individuals
would not be disclosed. This presentation of data is shown with a dash (–).

• Percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number.

• Achievement Levels 3–5 are grouped together for comparison since the percentage "at or above
grade level" is necessary for federal AYP reporting.

• Content area results are not intended for comparison across administrations.
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CHARLES WYCHE JR ELEM 5991 157 1359 310 15 10 44 25 6 75 5 15 7 4

ROBERT RENICK EDUC CNTR 8151 7 — — — — — — — — — — — —

RUTH KRUSE ALTVE CTR 8181 7 — — — — — — — — — — — —

MERRICK EDUCATIONAL CTR 9732 18 981 247 78 0 11 11 0 22 3 10 4 2

End of Report
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LIBERTY CITY CHARTER 0040 37 1224 284 32 30 27 3 8 38 7 4 3 3 2

AIR BASE ELEM 0041 112 1573 359 1 4 33 46 15 95 10 6 6 4 5

CRL REEF MONTESSORI ACDMY 0070 46 1448 332 2 20 43 30 4 78 9 6 5 4 4

EUGENIA B THOMAS ELEM 0071 296 1566 358 5 9 25 39 23 86 9 6 5 5 5

SUMMERVILLE CHARTER SCHOOL 0072 61 1362 313 18 20 30 28 5 62 8 4 4 3 4

LENORA BRAYNON SMITH ELEM 0081 86 1391 320 16 17 34 22 10 66 8 5 5 3 5

BOB GRAHAM EDUC CENTER 0091 235 1572 359 3 9 34 30 25 89 9 6 6 4 5

THE MATER CENTER SCH INC 0100 118 1575 359 2 10 33 33 22 88 9 6 6 4 5

ARCOLA LAKE ELEM 0101 75 1170 272 33 25 32 8 1 41 6 4 3 3 3

MIAMI COMMUNITY CENTER 0102 49 1300 300 16 29 43 10 2 55 7 5 4 3 3

MAYA ANGELOU ELEM 0111 112 1426 327 15 11 30 32 12 74 8 5 5 4 5

BALERE LANGUAGE ACADEMY 0113 25 1543 353 0 12 36 32 20 88 10 6 5 5 5

AUBURNDALE ELEM 0121 160 1384 318 16 15 37 24 8 69 8 5 5 4 4

NORMA B BOSSARD ELEM 0125 200 1583 361 4 6 26 43 22 91 10 6 6 4 6

AVOCADO ELEM 0161 189 1337 308 17 18 36 25 4 65 8 5 5 3 3

BANYAN ELEM 0201 66 1472 337 5 18 36 29 12 77 9 6 5 4 4

BROAD BAY HARBOR ELEM 0241 217 1610 367 2 4 27 41 26 94 10 6 6 4 6

ETHEL BECKHAM ELEM 0251 136 1519 347 2 8 40 37 13 90 9 6 6 4 5

BEL AIRE ELEM 0261 84 1297 299 20 19 45 13 2 61 7 4 4 3 4

BENT TREE ELEM 0271 101 1468 336 9 12 35 30 15 79 9 5 5 4 4

ROSA PARKS COMMUNITY SCHL 0300 27 1160 270 22 52 22 4 0 26 6 4 4 3 2

EXCEL ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL 0302 24 1004 236 50 29 21 0 0 21 5 3 4 2 2

GOULDS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0311 116 1285 297 22 25 36 10 7 53 7 4 5 3 3

MATER GARDENS ACADEMY 0312 53 1496 342 2 13 40 34 11 85 9 6 5 4 5

BISCAYNE ELEM 0321 125 1381 318 11 20 38 24 6 69 8 5 5 4 4

SOMERSET SILVER PALMS K 8 0332 77 1425 327 17 10 25 34 14 73 8 5 5 4 4

PINECREST ACADEMY SOUTH 0342 62 1464 336 0 15 47 32 6 85 8 6 5 4 5

BISCAYNE GARDENS ELEM 0361 99 1302 301 16 31 36 15 1 53 7 4 5 3 4

RENAISSANCE ELEM CHARTER 0400 98 1621 369 2 1 24 47 26 97 10 7 6 5 6

VAN E BLANTON ELEM 0401 101 1389 319 16 16 33 26 10 68 8 5 5 4 4

BLUE LAKES ELEM 0441 68 1467 336 6 12 40 37 6 82 9 6 5 4 5

BOWMAN FOSTER ASHE ELEM 0451 226 1450 332 7 12 40 31 10 81 8 6 5 4 5

BRENTWOOD ELEM 0461 122 1316 303 17 23 40 15 5 60 7 5 5 3 4

JAMES H BRIGHT ELEM 0481 149 1270 294 26 24 30 15 5 50 7 5 4 3 3

ARCHIMEDEAN ACADEMY 0510 79 1715 390 0 3 13 46 39 97 11 7 6 5 6

SOMERSET ACADEMY INC 0520 82 1485 340 5 11 38 35 11 84 9 6 5 4 4

BROADMOOR ELEM 0521 87 1345 310 17 18 36 22 7 64 8 5 4 3 4

WILLIAM J BRYAN ELEM 0561 147 1362 313 16 22 32 21 9 62 8 5 5 3 4
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PINECREST PREP ACADEMY 0600 54 1644 374 0 2 26 46 26 98 10 6 6 5 6

BUNCHE PARK ELEM 0641 33 1370 315 15 15 27 39 3 70 8 5 5 3 4

CAMPBELL DRIVE ELEM 0651 213 1276 295 25 21 33 16 4 54 7 4 4 3 4

CARIBBEAN ELEM 0661 160 1302 300 26 23 25 15 11 51 7 4 5 3 3

CALUSA ELEM 0671 138 1657 377 2 2 19 43 33 96 10 7 6 5 6

CAROL CITY ELEM 0681 109 1442 331 6 15 44 28 7 79 8 5 5 4 5

GEORGE W CARVER ELEM 0721 82 1356 312 12 29 26 26 7 59 8 5 5 3 4

FIENBERG FISHER ELEM 0761 89 1355 312 16 20 34 22 8 64 7 5 5 3 4

WILLIAM A CHAPMAN ELEM 0771 160 1360 313 16 18 32 25 9 66 8 5 5 3 4

CITRUS GROVE ELEM 0801 170 1325 305 22 19 29 23 7 59 7 5 4 3 4

CLAUDE PEPPER ELEM 0831 148 1528 349 5 9 35 34 17 86 9 6 6 4 5

COCONUT GROVE ELEM 0841 53 1413 324 19 11 32 23 15 70 8 6 5 4 5

COLONIAL DRIVE ELEM 0861 62 1453 333 8 13 42 23 15 79 8 6 5 4 5

COMSTOCK ELEM 0881 110 1388 319 13 16 39 25 7 71 8 5 5 3 4

ADVENTURA CHARTER ELEM 0950 98 1541 352 3 3 37 41 16 94 9 6 5 4 5

CORAL GABLES ELEM 0961 115 1649 376 4 4 22 33 37 91 10 6 6 5 6

CORAL PARK ELEM 1001 153 1687 384 3 5 12 48 33 93 10 6 6 5 6

THE CHARTER SCH AT WATER 1010 131 1468 336 6 15 33 36 10 79 9 6 5 4 5

YOUTH CO OP CHARTER SCH 1020 34 1400 322 9 12 44 29 6 79 9 6 5 4 4

CORAL REEF ELEM 1041 158 1544 353 8 9 24 34 25 83 9 6 5 4 5

CORAL TERRACE ELEM 1081 93 1337 308 20 22 31 18 9 58 7 5 5 4 4

CORAL WAY ELEM 1121 191 1509 345 6 9 31 39 15 85 9 6 6 4 5

CRESTVIEW ELEM 1161 145 1365 314 10 18 48 18 6 72 8 5 5 3 4

CUTLER RIDGE ELEM 1241 157 1491 341 6 18 32 24 19 75 8 6 5 4 5

CYPRESS ELEM 1281 77 1709 389 1 4 14 45 35 95 10 7 6 5 6

DEVON AIRE ELEM 1331 153 1582 361 3 6 33 38 20 92 10 6 6 4 5

FREDERICK DOUGLAS ELEM 1361 118 1299 300 20 23 34 21 2 57 7 4 5 3 4

M STONEMAN DOUGLAS ELEM 1371 208 1515 347 13 9 23 31 25 78 9 6 5 4 5

CHARLES R DREW ELEM 1401 83 1389 319 16 16 33 23 13 69 8 5 5 3 4

DUNBAR ELEM 1441 68 1293 298 22 24 29 18 7 54 7 5 4 3 4

JOHN G DUPUIS ELEM 1481 165 1429 328 10 22 31 24 13 68 8 5 5 4 4

AMELIA EARHART ELEM 1521 113 1394 320 13 11 41 27 9 76 8 5 5 3 5

EARLINGTON HEIGHTS ELEM 1561 93 1298 300 20 23 34 22 1 57 7 4 5 3 4

EDISON PARK ELEM 1601 83 1235 286 23 23 41 11 2 54 7 4 4 3 3

EMERSON ELEM 1641 65 1447 332 14 12 26 29 18 74 8 5 5 4 5

LILLIE C EVANS ELEM 1681 74 1384 318 7 22 50 18 4 72 8 5 5 3 5

CHRISTINA M EVE ELEM 1691 128 1613 368 4 6 20 39 31 90 10 6 6 5 5

EVERGLADES K 8 CENTER 1721 125 1515 346 4 8 40 32 16 88 9 6 6 4 5

DAVID FAIRCHILD ELEM 1761 93 1664 379 3 4 23 34 35 92 10 7 6 4 6
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FAIRLAWN ELEM 1801 107 1493 342 11 8 26 41 13 80 9 6 5 4 5

DANTE B FASCELL ELEM 1811 150 1553 355 6 3 31 40 20 91 9 6 6 4 5

FLAGAMI ELEM 1841 109 1447 332 9 13 39 24 15 78 8 6 5 4 5

HENRY M FLAGLER ELEM 1881 136 1341 309 19 21 26 23 11 60 7 5 5 3 4

FLAMINGO ELEM 1921 158 1419 326 11 15 39 24 11 73 8 5 5 4 4

FLORIDA CITY ELEM 2001 152 1370 315 17 17 31 26 9 66 8 5 5 3 4

GLORIA FLOYD ELEM 2021 105 1558 356 3 7 35 34 21 90 9 6 6 4 6

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN ELEM 2041 123 1372 316 14 17 37 26 6 69 8 5 5 3 4

FULFORD ELEM 2081 132 1435 329 11 9 39 30 11 80 8 5 5 4 5

HIALEAH GARDENS ELEM 2111 159 1489 341 13 8 31 29 19 79 9 6 5 4 5

JACK GORDON ELEM 2151 185 1406 323 10 19 36 23 11 70 8 5 4 4 4

GOLDEN GLADES ELEM 2161 56 1419 326 5 9 52 32 2 86 8 5 5 4 5

JOELLA GOOD ELEM 2181 180 1469 337 9 11 36 33 11 80 9 5 5 4 5

SPANISH LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHO 2191 248 1489 341 8 11 31 33 17 81 9 6 5 4 5

GRATIGNY ELEM 2241 103 1320 304 20 15 40 24 1 65 7 5 5 3 4

GREENGLADE ELEM 2261 126 1462 335 11 8 37 29 15 81 9 5 6 4 5

GREYNOLDS PARK ELEM 2281 181 1424 327 10 13 40 28 9 77 8 6 5 4 4

GULFSTREAM ELEM 2321 98 1338 308 17 19 37 21 5 63 7 5 4 3 4

CHARLES R HADLEY ELEM 2331 190 1568 358 4 6 35 32 23 90 9 6 6 4 5

JOE HALL ELEM 2341 132 1510 345 4 12 36 33 15 84 9 6 5 4 5

ENEIDA M HARTNER ELEM 2351 134 1338 308 14 26 33 24 3 60 7 5 4 4 4

HIALEAH ELEM 2361 157 1449 332 11 17 31 30 12 73 8 5 5 4 5

WEST HIALEAH GARDENS ELEMENT 2371 147 1471 337 11 10 35 29 15 80 9 5 5 4 5

HIBISCUS ELEM 2401 91 1435 329 11 13 40 22 14 76 8 5 5 3 5

VA BOONE HGHLND OAKS ELEM 2441 149 1658 377 3 5 19 38 34 91 10 7 6 5 6

HOLMES ELEM 2501 90 1371 315 14 22 33 22 8 63 7 5 5 4 4

ZORA N HURSTON 2511 157 1505 344 7 8 36 32 16 85 9 6 6 4 5

OLIVER HOOVER ELEM 2521 151 1525 349 5 12 34 25 24 83 9 6 6 4 5

THENA CROWDER ELEM SCH 2531 46 1286 297 24 26 24 22 4 50 7 4 4 3 3

HOWARD DRIVE ELEM 2541 118 1367 314 19 14 31 22 14 66 8 5 5 3 4

MADIE C IVES ELEM 2581 173 1452 333 10 12 33 33 12 78 8 5 5 4 5

KENDALE ELEM 2641 79 1501 344 3 13 30 43 11 85 9 6 6 4 5

KENDALE LAKES ELEM 2651 169 1521 348 8 8 33 31 21 85 9 6 5 4 5

KENSINGTON PARK ELEM 2661 200 1311 302 17 27 33 18 6 56 7 5 4 3 4

KENWOOD K 8 CENTER 2701 138 1521 348 6 7 35 36 17 88 9 6 6 4 5

KEY BISCAYNE K 8 CENTER 2741 105 1581 361 4 8 30 33 26 89 9 6 5 4 5

KINLOCH PARK ELEM 2781 151 1467 336 11 15 30 25 19 74 8 6 5 4 5

LAKE STEVENS ELEM 2801 67 1466 336 4 16 34 31 13 79 9 5 6 4 5

LAKEVIEW ELEM 2821 78 1385 318 10 22 36 22 10 68 8 5 5 3 5



• To provide meaningful results and to protect the privacy of individual students, data are printed only
when the total number of students in a group is at least 10 and when the performance of individuals
would not be disclosed. This presentation of data is shown with a dash (–).
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grade level" is necessary for federal AYP reporting.

• Content area results are not intended for comparison across administrations.
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LEEWOOD ELEM 2881 96 1559 356 4 8 25 48 15 88 9 6 6 4 6

WILLIAM LEHMAN ELEM 2891 114 1558 356 4 8 25 51 13 89 10 6 5 4 5

LEISURE CITY K 8 CENTER 2901 169 1349 311 17 17 38 22 5 66 7 5 4 3 4

LENTIN LINDA ELEM 2911 161 1364 314 16 15 42 21 6 70 8 5 5 4 4

LAURA SAUNDERS ELEM 2941 170 1292 298 22 20 37 19 2 58 7 4 4 3 4

LIBERTY CITY ELEM 2981 38 1222 283 16 45 29 11 0 39 6 4 4 3 4

LITTLE RIVER ELEM 3021 103 1261 292 27 19 32 17 4 53 6 4 5 3 4

DORAL ACADEMY ELEM 3030 120 1563 357 3 7 28 44 18 90 9 6 6 4 5

LORAH PARK ELEM 3041 75 1356 312 13 19 41 24 3 68 7 5 5 3 5

TOUSSAINT L OUVERTURE 3051 66 1382 318 15 17 41 17 11 68 7 5 5 4 4

LUDLAM ELEM 3061 87 1496 342 15 16 17 23 29 69 9 6 5 4 5

MATER ACAD EAST CHARTER 3100 53 1770 402 2 2 6 38 53 96 11 7 7 5 6

FRANK C MARTIN ELEM 3101 121 1626 370 2 5 21 50 22 93 10 7 6 5 5

WESLEY MATTHEWS ELEM 3111 149 1597 364 3 6 28 40 23 91 9 6 6 4 5

MEADOWLANE ELEM 3141 188 1451 333 9 14 33 34 11 78 8 6 5 4 5

MELROSE ELEM 3181 105 1289 298 16 28 40 13 3 56 7 5 4 3 3

ADA MERRIT ELEMENTARY 3191 113 1661 378 0 2 26 40 33 98 10 7 6 5 6

MIAMI GARDENS ELEM 3241 47 1524 348 13 23 19 15 30 64 8 5 5 4 5

MIAMI HEIGHTS ELEM 3261 211 1415 325 13 21 31 24 11 66 8 5 5 4 4

MIAMI LAKES ELEM 3281 195 1499 343 7 9 31 35 18 84 9 6 5 4 5

MIAMI PARK ELEM 3301 90 1259 291 18 28 39 14 1 54 7 4 4 3 4

MIAMI SHORES ELEM 3341 124 1443 331 10 13 33 30 15 77 8 5 5 4 5

MIAMI SPRINGS ELEM 3381 111 1513 346 6 12 32 34 15 82 9 6 5 4 5

M A MILAM K 8 CENTER 3421 130 1322 305 15 28 35 18 5 58 7 5 4 3 3

PHILLIS MILLER ELEM 3431 120 1404 323 14 17 32 28 10 69 8 5 5 4 4

MORNINGSIDE ELEM 3501 81 1377 317 14 20 35 20 12 67 7 5 5 3 4

R R MOTON ELEM 3541 102 1269 293 25 18 36 17 4 57 7 4 4 3 4

MYRTLE GROVE ELEM 3581 75 1302 300 17 19 44 17 3 64 7 4 5 3 4

DOWNTOWN MIAMI CHARTER 3600 79 1320 304 20 27 27 19 8 53 7 5 5 3 4

KEYS GATE CHARTER SCH 3610 138 1452 333 8 12 43 27 9 80 9 5 5 4 5

NARANJA ELEM 3621 134 1260 291 25 24 30 16 5 51 7 4 5 3 3

NATURAL BRIDGE ELEM 3661 119 1321 305 19 20 37 18 5 61 7 5 4 3 4

NORLAND ELEM 3701 124 1417 325 11 18 34 25 12 71 8 5 5 4 5

NORTH BEACH ELEM 3741 165 1532 350 5 10 30 35 20 84 9 6 5 4 5

BARBARA J HAWKINS ELEM 3781 64 1470 337 9 6 39 34 11 84 9 6 5 4 5

NORTH COUNTY ELEM 3821 68 1330 307 9 25 53 10 3 66 7 4 5 3 5

NORTH GLADE ELEM 3861 69 1388 319 16 9 43 25 7 75 8 5 5 4 4

NORTH HIALEAH ELEM 3901 132 1444 331 11 8 42 28 11 82 9 6 5 4 4

NORTH MIAMI ELEM 3941 149 1239 287 30 17 32 17 3 52 7 4 4 3 3



• To provide meaningful results and to protect the privacy of individual students, data are printed only
when the total number of students in a group is at least 10 and when the performance of individuals
would not be disclosed. This presentation of data is shown with a dash (–).

• Percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number.

• Achievement Levels 3–5 are grouped together for comparison since the percentage "at or above
grade level" is necessary for federal AYP reporting.

• Content area results are not intended for comparison across administrations.
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NORTH TWIN LAKES ELEM 3981 133 1494 342 8 10 32 34 16 82 9 6 5 4 5

NORWOOD ELEM 4001 75 1471 337 9 12 23 39 17 79 9 5 5 4 5

OAK GROVE ELEM 4021 132 1423 327 9 17 33 30 11 73 8 5 5 4 5

A CHILD S JOURNEY CHARTER SC 4040 21 812 195 81 14 5 0 0 5 3 2 2 1 1

COOPERATIVE CHARTER SCHOOL 4060 17 1029 241 59 29 6 6 0 12 5 3 2 2 2

OJUS ELEM 4061 199 1491 341 5 17 31 30 18 78 9 5 5 4 5

OLINDA ELEM 4071 66 1318 304 11 27 47 12 3 62 7 5 4 3 4

OLYMPIA HEIGHTS ELEM 4091 88 1522 348 3 8 43 30 16 89 9 6 5 4 5

OPA LOCKA ELEM 4121 67 1278 295 18 24 37 13 7 58 7 4 4 3 4

ORCHARD VILLA ELEM 4171 72 1297 299 14 26 49 8 3 60 7 4 4 3 4

PALMETTO ELEM 4221 96 1527 349 6 7 34 29 23 86 9 6 5 4 5

PALM LAKES ELEM 4241 165 1470 337 10 13 35 25 16 77 9 6 5 4 4

PALM SPRINGS ELEM 4261 163 1346 310 18 17 38 21 6 66 7 5 5 3 4

PALM SPRINGS NORTH ELEM 4281 151 1603 365 1 7 26 44 22 92 10 6 6 4 6

PARKVIEW ELEM 4301 82 1308 302 24 15 32 26 4 61 7 5 4 4 4

PARKWAY ELEM 4341 85 1324 305 19 27 28 15 11 54 7 5 5 3 4

PERRINE ELEM 4381 171 1430 328 11 15 35 30 10 75 8 5 5 4 5

IRVING BTRICE PESKOE ELEM 4391 198 1349 311 15 23 34 20 7 62 7 5 5 3 4

KELSEY L PHARR ELEM 4401 73 1251 289 26 26 25 22 1 48 7 4 4 3 4

PINECREST ELEM 4421 141 1599 365 3 10 23 37 28 87 10 6 6 5 5

PINE LAKE ELEM 4441 84 1218 282 35 14 31 14 6 51 7 4 4 3 3

PINE VILLA ELEM 4461 121 1249 289 27 21 34 12 6 51 6 4 4 3 4

HENRY E S REEVES ELEM 4491 137 1399 321 11 16 40 28 5 73 8 5 5 3 5

POINCIANA PARK ELEM 4501 67 1399 321 7 19 37 30 6 73 8 5 5 3 5

GILBERT PORTER ELEM 4511 157 1594 364 4 8 24 36 29 88 9 6 6 4 5

RAINBOW PARK ELEM 4541 99 1185 275 34 26 26 11 2 39 6 4 4 3 3

REDLAND ELEM 4581 163 1480 339 7 12 38 30 13 81 8 6 6 4 5

REDONDO ELEM 4611 148 1575 359 3 5 31 43 18 92 9 6 6 4 6

BECKFORD EF RICHMOND 4651 59 1245 288 24 31 37 5 3 46 7 4 4 3 3

RIVERSIDE ELEM 4681 181 1330 306 19 17 38 21 6 65 7 5 4 3 4

JANE S ROBERTS K 8 CENTER 4691 159 1496 342 3 11 42 33 11 86 9 6 5 4 5

ROCKWAY ELEM 4721 97 1460 335 11 12 32 30 14 76 9 6 5 4 4

ROYAL GREEN ELEM 4741 141 1490 341 6 13 33 32 16 82 9 6 6 4 5

ROYAL PALM ELEM 4761 100 1539 352 5 8 30 39 18 87 9 6 6 4 5

GK EDLMAN SABAL PALM ELEM 4801 147 1410 324 14 17 33 22 14 69 8 5 5 4 5

SANTA CLARA ELEM 4841 103 1263 292 31 15 37 14 4 54 7 5 4 4 3

SCOTT LAKE ELEM 4881 103 1362 313 11 23 44 18 4 66 7 5 5 4 4

SEMINOLE ELEM 4921 87 1557 356 7 9 22 38 24 84 9 6 5 4 5

SHADOWLAWN ELEM 4961 63 1382 318 13 17 37 24 10 70 7 5 5 3 5
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SHENANDOAH ELEM 5001 177 1338 308 19 16 36 21 7 64 7 5 4 3 4

DAVID LAWRENCE JR K 8 5005 154 1421 326 13 17 29 29 12 70 8 5 5 4 5

OXFORD ACADEMY OF MIAMI 5010 14 1480 339 14 7 29 36 14 79 9 6 5 4 5

BEN SHEPPARD ELEM 5021 258 1332 307 17 22 39 13 9 61 7 5 4 4 3

SILVER BLUFF ELEM 5041 98 1437 330 10 14 35 31 10 76 8 5 5 4 5

ERNEST GRAHAM ELEM 5051 275 1509 345 5 11 31 37 16 84 9 6 6 4 5

FINLAY CARLOS J ELEM 5061 112 1497 343 5 13 30 35 17 82 9 6 5 4 5

SKYWAY ELEM 5081 107 1343 309 18 21 39 14 7 61 7 5 5 3 3

SOUTH POINTE ELEM 5091 85 1680 382 0 2 21 40 36 98 10 7 6 5 6

JOHN I SMITH ELEM 5101 228 1536 351 7 8 32 31 21 84 9 6 6 4 5

SNAPPER CREEK ELEM 5121 85 1473 337 5 16 39 27 13 79 9 6 5 4 4

NRTH DADE CTR MODERN LANG 5131 97 1513 346 7 6 39 30 18 87 9 6 5 4 5

HUBERT O SIBLEY ELEM 5141 136 1336 308 18 21 35 22 5 62 7 5 4 3 4

SOUTH HIALEAH ELEM 5201 202 1463 335 7 14 35 33 11 79 8 6 5 4 5

SOUTH MIAMI ELEM 5241 120 1576 360 4 7 26 43 21 89 9 6 5 4 5

SOUTH MIAMI HEIGHTS ELEM 5281 138 1497 343 6 6 48 25 15 88 9 6 5 4 5

SOUTHSIDE ELEM 5321 87 1494 342 6 14 28 43 10 80 9 6 6 4 5

SPRINGVIEW ELEM 5361 99 1510 345 3 8 43 31 14 89 9 6 6 4 5

EWF STIRRUP ELEM 5381 170 1450 332 11 12 34 29 14 76 8 6 5 4 5

SUNSET ELEM 5401 210 1623 370 5 3 23 39 30 91 10 7 6 5 5

SUNSET PARK ELEM 5421 108 1464 335 10 15 31 31 12 75 9 6 5 4 5

SWEETWATER ELEM 5431 192 1488 341 5 9 42 33 11 86 9 6 5 4 5

SYLVANIA HEIGHTS ELEM 5441 110 1396 321 12 17 36 28 6 71 8 5 5 4 4

TREASURE ISLAND ELEM 5481 109 1417 325 8 18 44 22 7 73 8 5 5 4 4

TROPICAL ELEM 5521 62 1397 321 18 11 32 26 13 71 8 5 5 4 4

FRANCES S TUCKER ELEM 5561 76 1385 318 11 21 38 21 9 68 8 5 5 3 4

TWIN LAKES ELEM 5601 133 1688 384 0 5 21 39 35 95 10 7 6 4 6

VILLAGE GREEN ELEM 5641 76 1524 349 4 7 29 49 12 89 9 6 6 4 5

VINELAND ELEM 5671 109 1627 371 4 6 25 34 32 91 9 6 6 5 5

MAE M WALTERS ELEM 5711 119 1334 307 18 22 30 27 3 61 7 5 4 3 4

WEST HOMESTEAD ELEM 5791 134 1295 299 20 24 34 19 3 56 7 4 4 3 4

WEST LABORATORY ELEM 5831 43 1609 367 0 5 21 53 21 95 10 6 6 5 6

WEST LITTLE RIVER ELEM 5861 68 1268 293 28 18 31 19 4 54 7 4 5 3 4

WESTVIEW ELEM 5901 72 1384 318 6 25 46 22 1 69 7 5 5 4 5

PHILLIS WHEATLEY ELEM 5931 60 1245 288 25 23 37 15 0 52 6 4 4 3 4

WHISPERING PINES ELEM 5951 129 1391 320 14 15 38 26 8 71 8 5 5 3 4

WINSTON PARK ELEM 5961 148 1645 375 3 3 23 43 28 95 10 7 6 4 6

NATHAN B YOUNG ELEM 5971 68 1273 294 16 29 41 12 1 54 6 5 5 3 4

DR EDWARD WHIGHAM ELEM 5981 120 1379 317 13 19 33 28 6 68 8 5 5 4 4
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CHARLES WYCHE JR ELEM 5991 157 1414 325 10 18 35 28 9 72 8 5 5 4 4

ROBERT RENICK EDUC CNTR 8151 7 — — — — — — — — — — — — —

RUTH KRUSE ALTVE CTR 8181 7 — — — — — — — — — — — — —

MERRICK EDUCATIONAL CTR 9732 16 959 226 69 19 13 0 0 13 4 3 2 2 2

End of Report


